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DRAWER 728 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

March 17, 1972 / .. ' ^ i 

/ - 1 ' ' 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2038 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Application to Expand Commingle 
Order CTB-237 
flew Mexico 'V State and New 
Mexico 'T' State (NCT-4) Leases 
Vacuum Morth Abo Field, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Rule 309-B, Texaco Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval 
of an exception to Rule 309-A to permit commingling of hydrocarbon 
production from the Vacuum North Abo Pool from Texaco's New Mexico 'V 
State and New Mexico 'T' State (NCT-4) Leases into the central battery 
on Texaco's New Mexico 'D' State Lease. The referenced leases con­
sist of the V/2 of Section 34, and the NW/4 of Section 28, T-17-S, 
R-34-E, Lea County, Mew Mexico. 

The working interest and royalty interest are all common 
between leases. Therefore, i t is proposed that the production of the 
New Mexico 'T' State (NCT-4) Lease, and the New Mexico »V State Lease 
be routed to the existing central battery located on the New Mexico 'D' 
State Lease and production be commingled. Production will be allo­
cated to each lease on a periodic well test basis for which adequate 
well testing facilities will be provided. A schematic diagram of the 
proposed commingling installation and plat of the subject leases are 
attached. 

The State Land Office as Royalty Interest Owner and Mobil 
Pipeline Company as purchaser of production are being furnished a 
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NMOCC - 2 - March 17, 1972 

copy of this application. 

Your cooperation in this matter v/ill be appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

i . V. Gannon 
District Superintendent 

CPC-BH 

CC: MAS,Jr. 

NMOCC - Hobbs 

State Land Office 

Mobil Pipeline 

Attachments 
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April 19, 1972 

Texaco Inc. 
Drawer 728 
Hobbs, Hew Hexico 88240 

Ra: Application to Expand~ CosBBingie 
Facilities-TEXACO Ine. 
New Mexico !,T" State (HCT-4) Lease 
Lea County, Hew Mexico 

ATTENTION: Mr. J. V. Gannon 

Gentlesen: 

Reference is i»ade to your application dated April 13, 1S72, re­
questing approval to commingle Vacuum North Abo crude production froa 
the Mew Mexico "T" State (NCT-4) Lease into the existing battery serving 
the Mew Mexico "D" State and New Mexico "T" State (HCT-3) Leases. 

You are hereby given approval to the above request. Any deviation 
from your proposed request will be reason to cancel approval. This approval 
ie subject to like approval by the New Hexico Oil Conservation Coinmission. 

Xa tha future when filing a Coimaingling request please submit the 
following: 

1. Plat showing the location of leases, wells, flow liaes, 
and common tankage. All plats and diagram should 
differentiate between suface and underground pipe. 

2. A l i s t of the involved leases arranged by their State Land 
Office Lease number, their leTeal description, and including 
state beneficiaries. 

Your ten ($10.00) Dollar filing fee has been received. 

Very truly yours, 

BAY D. GRAHAM, Director 
Oil and Gas Department 

AJA/RDG/s 
ends. 
cei Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission W 

Hew Mexico Oil and Gas Accounting Commission 
State Leases B-1030-1 and B-143-3 



P E T R O L E U M Pi 

A p r i l 14, 

TEXACO INC. 
'RAWER 728 

HO : Bi I N E W MEXICO 88240 

OIL CONSERVATION COMM. 
~ " Santa Fe 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Appl ica t ion to Expand Commingle 
Order CTB-237 
New Mexico 'T* State (NCT-4) Lease 
Vacuum Morth Abo F ie ld 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Attention*. Mr. A. L. Porter , J r . 

Gentlemen: 

I n accordance wi th New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission Rule 309-B, 
Texaco Inc . r e s p e c t f u l l y requests administrat ive approval o f an exception to 
Rule 309-A t o permit commingling of hydrocarbon production from the Vacuum 
North Abo Pool from Texaco's New Mexico *T' State (NCT-4) Lease i n t o the cent ra l 
ba t tery on Texaco's New Mexico 'D ' State Lease. The referenced lease consists 
of the NW/4 o f Section 28, T-17-S, R-34-E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

The working in t e res t and roya l ty in te res t are a l l common between 
leases. Therefore, i t i s proposed tha t the production o f the New Mexico ' T ' 
State (NCT-4) Lease be routed to the ex i s t ing cent ra l bat tery located on the 
New Mexico 'D ' State Lease and production be commingled. Production w i l l be 
a l located t o each lease on a per iodic w e l l t e s t basis f o r which adequate w e l l 
t e s t ing f a c i l i t i e s w i l l be provided. A schematic diagram of the proposed com­
mingling i n s t a l l a t i o n and p l a t of the subject leases have been provided to your 
o f f i c e by our l e t t e r of March 17, 1972. 

The State Land O f f i c e as Royalty In teres t Owner and Mobil Pipel ine 
Company as purchaser o f production are being furnished a copy of t h i s appl ica­
t i o n . 

Your cooperation i n t h i s matter w i l l be appreciated. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

CPC-dh 
MASJr. 
NMOCC-Hobbs 
State Land O f f i c e 
Mobil Pipeline 

J . V. Gannon 
D i s t r i c t Superintendent 
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HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

DRAWER 728 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
State Land Office 
P.O. Box 1143 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

April 13, 1972 

Re: Application to Expand Commingle 
Facilities - TEXACO Inc. 
New Mexico 'T' State (NCT-4) Lease 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. Ray D. Graham 

Gentlemen: 

TEXACO Inc. reauests your approval to commingle Vacuum Morth 
Abo crude production from the f.'ew Mexico '.I'..State (f!CT-4) Lease into 
the existing battery serving the Hew Mexico 'D' State ahcflJew Mexico 

-_JXl^J^e_XNCX^lJ-e^jeSj. All production is from a common source of 

If this proposal meets with your approval, please notify 
Mr. A. L. Porter of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission to that 
effect. Also, please send a copy of your approval to this office. 

A check in the amount of SlQ.00 has already been sent to your 
office to cover the filing fee. 

supply. 

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

J. V. Gannon 
District Superintendent 

CPC-BH 

MAS,Jr. 



Mobil Pipe Line Company 
P. O. Box 1073, Midland, Texas 79701 

April 13, .'. 
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TSlew Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8 7501 

150-EXPANSION OF COMMINGLE ORDER 
CTB-237, NEW MEXICO "V" STATE 
AND NEW MEXICO "T" STATE (NCT-4) 
LEASES, VACUUM ABO NORTH FIELD, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Gentlemen: 

Mobil Pipe Line Company has reviewed Texaco, I n c . proposal t o commingle pro­
d u c t i o n from the Vacuum Abo North F i e l d from New Mexico "V" State and New Mexico 
"T" State (NCT-4) leases, Lea County, New Mexico, i n t o the e x i s t i n g commingled 
b a t t e r y on the New Mexico "D" State Lease, and have no o b j e c t i o n s t o t h i s 
p roposal. 

ATCurry red 

cc: Texaco, I n c . 
C W. Goodall 
L. F. Colgrove 

Yours very t r u l y , 

J. R. Wright ? 
D i v i s i o n Manager 
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Texaco Inc. 
Drawer 728 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Re: Application to Expand 
Coraaingle Facilities 
Texaco Inc. Mew Mexico "V" 
State and New Mexico "T" 
State (NCT-4) Leases, 
Lea County, Nev Hexico 

ATTENTION: Mr. J. V. Gannon 

Gentlemen: 

The above request cannot be granted by us, due to the fact that 
the leases involved are under different Beneficiary Institutions. Under 
Rule (52) of the State Land Office Rules and Regulations i t prohibits the 
approval of coimningllng between different Beneficiaries. 

Enclosed is a copy of our Rules and Regulations on Coamingling of 
Oil and Gas on State owned lands. 

I f we can be of further assistance please do not hesitate to c a l l 
on us. 

Very truly yours, 

RAY L. GKAHAH, Director 
Oil and Gas Department 

AJA/RDG/s 
encls. 
cc: OCC-Santa Fe, Sew Mexico ¥ 

Oil and Gas Accounting Commission 
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TEXACO INC. 
DRAWER 728 

HOBBS, N E W MEXICO 88240 

Commission of Public Lands 
State Land Office 
P.O. Box 1148 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

1 n-

B 

Re: Appl ica t ion To Expand 
Commjjiple~Ta^lI\ies_ 
TEXACO Inc . New Mexico 
State and New Mexico ' 1 
State (NCT-4) Leases, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

3* 

71 

• v» 

Gentlemen: 

TEXACO Inc. proposes to commingle production from the Vacuum 
North Abo Field from the New Mexico • V State and New Mexico ' T' State 
(NCT-4) Leases, Lea County, New Mexico, i n t o the e x i s t i n g battery located 
on Texaco's New Mexico *D' State Lease. A copy of the application sent 
to the New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission i s attached. As stated, 
the commingled production w i l l be from a common source of supply. 

The New Mexico 'T' State (NCT-4) Lease i s not contiguous to 
the tD t Lease and Texaco w i l l obtain approval of the State Land Office 
p r i o r t o ol!r~"l^ring~~a' —flowline across the non-Texaco lease. 

I f the proposal meets with your approval, TEXACO Inc. would 
appreciate your n o t i f y i n g Mr. A. L. Porter of the New Mexico O i l Conser­
vation Commission to that e f f e c t . Also, please send a copy of your 
approval to TEXACO Inc. 

A^jcheck i n the amount of $10.00 to cover the f i l i n g fee w i l l 
be sent t o you under separate cover. 

Your cooperation i n t h i s matter w i l l be appreciated. 

J . V. Gannon 
D i s t r i c t Suoerintendent 

CPC-dh 
MASJr. 
Attachment 


